 Guide Version 2.0         April 27, 2009
     MVP Health Care
Testing and
Implementation Guide
ANSI X12 276/277 Version 4010XO93A1
Health Care Claim Status Request and
Response
Batch Mode Only

R BHT04 TRANSACTION SET CREATION DATE
System Date (CCYYMMDD)
R BHT06 TRANSACTION TYPE CODE DG Response
     TABLE 2 - DETAIL, INFORMATION SOURCE LEVEL
Loop 2000A  R INFORMATION SOURCE LEVEL  MVP is the Information Source
R HL INFORMATION SOURCE LEVEL
R HL01 HIERARCHICAL ID NUMBER   HL Counter
R HL03 HIERARCHICAL LEVEL CODE 20 Information source
R HL04 HIERARCHICAL CHILD CODE 1
Additional subordinate HL data segments in this hierarchical
structure
Loop 2100A  R PAYER NAME
R NM1 PAYER NAME
R NM101 ENTITY IDENTIFIER CODE PR Payer
R NM102 ENTITY TYPE QUALIFIER 2 Non person entity
Testing and Implementation Guide for ANSI X12 276/2 77 – Version 4010XO093A1
Page 22     Version 1.4   4/9/2009
REQUIRED ELEMENT ELEMENT DESCRIPTION VALUES DESCRIPTION
R NM103 PAYER NAME MVP MVP's name
R NM108 IDENTIFICATION CODE QUALIFIER FI Federal Tax ID
R NM109 PAYER IDENTIFIER 141650868 MVP's Federal Tax ID
S PER PAYER CONTACT INFORMATION
R PER01 CONTACT FUNCTION CODE IC Information Contact
S PER02 PAYER CONTACT NAME Provider Claim Service
MVP department to contact with questions
R PER03 COMMUNICATION NUMBER QUALIFIER TE
 TE=Telephone
R PER04 PAYER CONTACT COMMUNICATION NUMBER 1-800-684-9286
 Contact Phone Number
     TABLE 2 - DETAIL, INFORMATION RECEIVER LEVEL
Loop 2000B  R INFORMATION RECEIVER LEVEL  Entity receiving response from MVP
R HL INFORMATION RECEIVER LEVEL
R HL01 HIERARCHICAL ID NUMBER   HL Counter
R HL02 HIERARCHICAL PARENT ID NUMBER
 Parent ID Number
R HL03 HIERARCHICAL LEVEL CODE 21 Information Receiver
R HL04 HIERARCHICAL CHILD CODE 1
Additional subordinate HL data segments in this hierarchical
structure
Loop 2100B  R INFORMATION RECEIVER NAME  Individual or organization requesting to receive the status
information.
R NM1 PAYER NAME
R NM101 ENTITY IDENTIFIER CODE 41 Submitter
R NM102 ENTITY TYPE QUALIFIER 1,2 1 = Person 2 = Non person entity
R NM103 INFORMATION RECEIVER LAST OR ORGANZATION NAME
S NM104 INFORMATION RECEIVER FIRST NAME
The first name is required when the value in NM102 is ‘1’
S NM105 INFORMATION RECEIVER MIDDLE NAME
S NM107 INFORMATION RECEIVER NAME SUFFIX
R NM108 IDENTIFICATION CODE QUALIFIER FI Federal Tax ID
R NM109 INFORMATION RECEIVER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER   Receiver Tax ID Number
Testing and Implementation Guide for ANSI X12 276/2 77 – Version 4010XO093A1
Page 23     Version 1.4   4/9/2009
REQUIRED ELEMENT ELEMENT DESCRIPTION VALUES DESCRIPTION
     TABLE 2 - DETAIL, SERVICE PROVIDER LEVEL
Loop 2000C  R SERVICE PROVIDER LEVEL
R HL SERVICE PROVIDER LEVEL
R HL01 HIERARCHICAL ID NUMBER   HL Counter
R HL02 HIERARCHICAL PARENT ID NUMBER
R HL03 HIERARCHICAL LEVEL CODE 19 Provider of Service
R HL04 HIERARCHICAL CHILD CODE 1
Additional subordinate HL data segments in this hierarchical
structure
Loop 2100C  R PROVIDER NAME  This is the billing provider from the original submitted claim.
R NM1 PROVIDER NAME
R NM101 ENTITY IDENTIFIER CODE 1P Provider
R NM102 ENTITY TYPE QUALIFIER 1, 2 1 = Person 2 = Non person entity
R NM103 PROVIDER LAST OR ORGANZATION NAME
 Provider Name
S NM104 PROVIDER FIRST NAME